CURRENT SENSOR-LOW TCR
PA0603
                 1%, 5%
                           size  0603
                                    1mΩ
         RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
P

 (6) DEFAULT CODE
 Letter L is system default code for order only (NOTE)
 ORDERING EXAMPLE
 The ordering code for a PA0603 0.5W chip resistor,TC450
value 0.001Ω (1mR) with ±1% tolerance, supplied in
7-inch tape reel with 5Kpcs quantify is:
PA0603FRP570R001L.
 NOTE
 1. All our R-Chip products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free. "LFP" of
the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount     PA    SERIES    0603
2
7
MARKING
PA0603:
Fig.1    Value=1mΩ
No Marking
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed using
outstanding TCR level material,
which makes Yageo PA resistors
excellent for current sensing
application in battery charger circuit
& DC-DC converter. The
composition of the resistive material
is adjusted to give the approximate
required resistance and is covered
with a protective coating. Marking is
printed on the top side of the
resistor.  Finally, the three external
terminations (Cu / Ni / matte Tin)
are added, as shown in Fig. 2.
OUTLINES
For dimension see Table 1
Fig.2  Chip resistor outlines
DIMENSIONS
Table 1
TYPE PA0603
 L (mm)
W (mm)
H (mm)
I1 (mm)
1.60±0.20
0.80+0.1/-0.2
0.45±0.15
0.38±0.12
Chip Resistor Surface Mount     PA    SERIES    0603
3
7
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Table 2
CHARACTERISTICS PA0603
Operating Temperature Range –55°C to +155°C
Maximum Working Voltage )* ( RP
Resistance Range 1mΩ
Temperature Coefficient ±500ppm/°C
PACKING STYLE AND PACKAGING QUANTITY
        Table 3
PRODUCT TYPE PACKING STYLE REEL DIMENSION QUANTITY PER REEL
PA0603 Paper Taping Reel 7" (178 mm) 5,000 Units
Note: For paper tape and reel specification/dimensions, please see the special data sheet “Packing” document.
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
POWER RATING
PA0603 rated power at 70°C is 0.1W, 0.2W,
0.3W, 0.4W, 0.5W
RATED VOLTAGE
The DC or AC (rms) continuous working voltage
corresponding to the rated power is determined
by the following formula:
U= )* ( RP